Pikeville

Post Season Football Roster

School: Pikeville | Class: 1A District: 8
Head Coach: | Chris McNamee Superintendent: | Jerry Green
Work Phone: | (606)432-0185 Principal: | Jason Booher
FAX: | (606)432-2022 Athletic Director: | Kristy Orem
Mascot Name: | Panthers Enrollment: | 327
School Colors: | Maroon & White Certified Athletic Trainer: | Ronnie Kidd
Assistant Coach: Bradley W Allen
Assistant Coach: Michael Braxton
Assistant Coach: Lukas Burchett
Assistant Coach: Steve Collier
Assistant Coaches | Assistant Coach: Stephen Davis
& Support Staff: Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Steve Johnson, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): William A Johnson, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Jonah Justice
Assistant Coach: Nick King
Assistant Coach: Paul D Sullivan, Il
Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Other Class
72 72 Zach Akers 6'2" 240 oL DL Senior
45 45 Caeden Bartley 6' 3" WR DL Fresh.
50 50 Bradley Bevins 57 152 oL DL Senior
14 14  Christian Billiter 6'0" 170 WR DB Senior
13 13 Brody Birchfield 59" 165 WR S Junior
17 17 Adam Blankenship 6'0" 170 WR Fresh.
12 12 Xavier Cantrell 5'10" 150 WR DB Soph.
44 44 Barrett Caudill 6'1" 170 WR LB Fresh.
34 34 Kaden Caudill 5'10" 175 RB LB Junior
65 65 Brady Clark 6'0" 220 oL DL Fresh.
22 22 Isaac Coleman 5'6" 140 WR DB Fresh.
35 35 Nate Collins 510" 170 RB LB Soph.
28 28 Jon Collum 6'0" 185 WR DB Junior
76 76 Matt Compton 6'1" 205 oL DL Junior
9 9 Campbell Dawahare 57" 145 WR DB Senior
51 51 Bryce Dempsey 59" 185 oL DL Fresh.
78 78 Lamar Favour 6' 10" 285 oL DL Senior
67 67 Connor Hall 59" 170 oL DL Fresh.
52 52 Kevin Hamilton 6'0" 220 oL DL Senior
74 74  McKenzie Hamilton 5'10" 180 oL DL Junior
5 5 Tanner Hamilton 5'9" 150 PK Junior
57 57 Landon Hammock 6'1" 240 oL DL Fresh.
23 23 Byron Hammonds 6'5" 200 WR DL Senior
1 1 Jackson Hensley 6'0" 170 WR DB Junior
30 30 Grant Holland 57" WR DB Soph.
60 60 Noah Honaker 511" oL DL Junior
71 71 Bradyn Hunter 6'2" 260 oL DL Senior
75 75 Jacob Hurley 5'10" 230 oL DL Fresh.
16 16 Patrick Jones 5'10" 165 WR DB Soph.
25 25 Elijah Layne 5'10" WR DB Soph.
10 10 Zac Lockhart 511" 160 WR DB Fresh.
58 58 Weston Lucas 5'10" 200 oL DL Soph.
77 77 Nate Mattingly 5'8" 180 oL DL Senior
8 8 Isaac McNamee 6' 3" QB DB Fresh.
64 64 Jackson Mullins 6' 315" 210 oL DL Junior
85 85 Campbell Noud 5'6" WR DB Fresh.
Luke Onkst 5'11" 160 Soph.
18 18 JT Orem 5'10" 165 WR LB Senior
84 84 Andrew Owens 510" 165 WR DB Junior
11 11 Drake Potter 5'9" 165 WR DB Senior
62 62 Brandon Pruitt 5'11" oL DL Senior
2 2 Seth Pugh 6'0" 155 WR DB Junior
Cody Raines 58" 160 Junior
3 3 Connor Roberts 511" 125 QB DB Senior
15 15 Zack Roberts 58" 160 QB LB Senior
68 68 Corbin Robinson 6'1" 300 oL DL Fresh.

(continued next page)

Copyright 2018 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: November 24, 2018 at 9:26 AM



Pikeville
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)

Jersey
Home Away
7 7
55 55
54 54
41 41
20 20
6 6
24 24
4 4
53 53
33 33
88 88

Name

Zach Rowe
Brock Runyon
Cade Slater
Jesse Sparks
Josh Taylor
Ethan Terry
Tyler Varney
Kyle Watkins
Josh Williams
Connor Wright
Kendal Wright

Ht. Wit. Offensive
58" 140 WR
59" 210 oL
5'9" 195 oL
5'10" 165 RB
6'0" 230 RB
511" WR
5'9" 160 RB
5'10" WR
5'9" 185 oL
511" 185 RB
59" 120 WR

Position
Defensive Other

Class

Soph.

Senior
Junior
Senior
Fresh.
Junior
Fresh.
Senior
Fresh.
Junior
Fresh.
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Pikeville

Post Season Football Roster

School: Pikeville | Class: 1A District: 8
Head Coach: | Chris McNamee Superintendent: | Jerry Green
Work Phone: | (606)432-0185 Principal: | Jason Booher
FAX: | (606)432-2022 Athletic Director: | Kristy Orem
Mascot Name: | Panthers Enrollment: | 327
School Colors: | Maroon & White Certified Athletic Trainer: | Ronnie Kidd
Assistant Coach: Bradley W Allen
Assistant Coach: Michael Braxton
Assistant Coach: Lukas Burchett
Assistant Coach: Steve Collier
Assistant Coaches | Assistant Coach: Stephen Davis
& Support Staff: Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Receivers): Steve Johnson, Sr.
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): William A Johnson, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Jonah Justice
Assistant Coach: Nick King
Assistant Coach: Paul D Sullivan, Il
Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Other Class
Cody Raines 5'8" 160 Junior
Luke Onkst 5'11" 160 Soph.
1 1 Jackson Hensley 6'0" 170 WR DB Junior
2 2 Seth Pugh 6'0" 155 WR DB Junior
3 3 Connor Roberts 5'11" 125 QB DB Senior
4 4  Kyle Watkins 510" WR DB Senior
5 5 Tanner Hamilton 59" 150 PK Junior
6 6 Ethan Terry 511" WR DB Junior
7 7 Zach Rowe 5'8" 140 WR DB Soph.
8 8 Isaac McNamee 6'3" QB DB Fresh.
9 9 Campbell Dawahare 57" 145 WR DB Senior
10 10 Zac Lockhart 511" 160 WR DB Fresh.
11 11 Drake Potter 59" 165 WR DB Senior
12 12 Xavier Cantrell 5'10" 150 WR DB Soph.
13 13 Brody Birchfield 59" 165 WR S Junior
14 14  Christian Billiter 6'0" 170 WR DB Senior
15 15 Zack Roberts 58" 160 QB LB Senior
16 16 Patrick Jones 5'10" 165 WR DB Soph.
17 17 Adam Blankenship 6'0" 170 WR Fresh.
18 18 JT Orem 5'10" 165 WR LB Senior
20 20 Josh Taylor 6'0" 230 RB LB Fresh.
22 22 Isaac Coleman 56" 140 WR DB Fresh.
23 23 Byron Hammonds 6'5" 200 WR DL Senior
24 24 Tyler Varney 5'9" 160 RB LB Fresh.
25 25 Elijah Layne 5'10" WR DB Soph.
28 28 Jon Collum 6'0" 185 WR DB Junior
30 30 Grant Holland 57" WR DB Soph.
33 33 Connor Wright 511" 185 RB LB Junior
34 34 Kaden Caudill 510" 175 RB LB Junior
35 35 Nate Collins 5'10" 170 RB LB Soph.
41 41 Jesse Sparks 5'10" 165 RB DL Senior
44 44 Barrett Caudill 6'1" 170 WR LB Fresh.
45 45 Caeden Bartley 6' 3" WR DL Fresh.
50 50 Bradley Bevins 57" 152 oL DL Senior
51 51 Bryce Dempsey 59" 185 oL DL Fresh.
52 52 Kevin Hamilton 6'0" 220 oL DL Senior
53 53 Josh Williams 59" 185 oL DL Fresh.
54 54 Cade Slater 5'9" 195 oL DL Junior
55 55 Brock Runyon 59" 210 oL DL Senior
57 57 Landon Hammock 6'1" 240 oL DL Fresh.
58 58 Weston Lucas 5'10" 200 oL DL Soph.
60 60 Noah Honaker 511" oL DL Junior
62 62 Brandon Pruitt 511" oL DL Senior
64 64 Jackson Mullins 6' 312" 210 oL DL Junior
65 65 Brady Clark 6'0" 220 oL DL Fresh.
67 67 Connor Hall 59" 170 oL DL Fresh.

(continued next page)

Copyright 2018 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: November 24, 2018 at 9:26 AM



Pikeville
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)

Jersey
Home Away

68 68
71 71
72 72
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 77
78 78
84 84
85 85
88 88

Name

Corbin Robinson
Bradyn Hunter
Zach Akers
McKenzie Hamilton
Jacob Hurley
Matt Compton
Nate Mattingly
Lamar Favour
Andrew Owens
Campbell Noud
Kendal Wright

Ht. Wit. Offensive
6'1" 300 oL
6'2" 260 oL
6'2" 240 oL
5'10" 180 oL
5'10" 230 oL
6'1" 205 oL
58" 180 oL
6' 10" 285 oL
5'10" 165 WR
5'6" WR
59" 120 WR

Position
Defensive Other

Class

Fresh.
Senior
Senior
Junior
Fresh.
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Fresh.
Fresh.
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